
 

 
 
 

GRADUATE EDUCATION CALENDAR 
FALL SEMESTER 2024 

 

Date Day Event 

Aug. 29 Thur. MSED Orientation - 5:00PM at Borelli 204 
MST Orientation - 5:45 PM at Borelli 204 

Sept. 3 Tues. Fall Semester Begins 

Sept. 13 Fri.   Last Day for January 2025 graduates to apply for graduation 
(online application) 

Oct. 12-15 Sat.–Tues. ❖​ Fall Study Days – No Classes 

Oct. 16 Wed. Classes Resume 

Dec. 13 Fri. APPLICATIONS DUE: MST & MSED* 
❖​ Matriculation MST                   
❖​ Comprehensive Exams (MSED Special Education & Literacy - 

Spring) * 
❖​ Practicum (Summer 2024) * 

PLEASE NOTE: MSED Application for matriculation should be submitted the last day of the 
semester in which you complete 12 credits. 

Nov. 6 Wed. Deadline for Faculty to submit Grades for Spring/Summer 
Incomplete 

Nov. 7 Thur. Last day to withdraw from courses​  

Nov.27-Dec. 1 Wed.-Sun. Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes 

Dec. 2 Mon Classes Resume 

Dec. 9-13 Mon.-Fri. Last Week of Classes and Exams   

Dec.  13 Fri. Last Day of Classes (end of 14th week of Instruction) 

Dec. 17 Tue. Fall 2024 Online Final Grading Closes at 11am 
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GRADUATE EDUCATION CALENDAR 
 

GRADUATE EDUCATION CALENDAR 
SPRING SEMESTER 2025 

 

Date Day Event 

Jan. 2-17  Winter Interim 2024-2025 

Mon.​ Jan.  6​ Mon. Deadline for May/August application for graduation due: * 

Mon.  ​Jan. 20 Mon Martin Luther King Day – Holiday 

Jan. 21 Tues. Spring Semester Begins 

Feb. 23   Fri. Comprehensive Exams – MSED Special Education 
❖​ Pick up Friday, 2/21 before 4:00PM 
❖​ Return Friday, 3/21 before 4:00PM 

PLEASE NOTE: MSED Application for matriculation should be submitted the last day of the 
semester in which you complete 12 credits. 

Mar. 10-14 Mon.-Fri. Spring Break 

Mar. 17  Mon. Classes resume 

Mar. 18 Tues. Deadline for Faculty to submit Grades for Fall/Winter Incomplete 

Apr. 2 Wed. Last Day to Withdraw from Courses 

Apr. 8 ​  Tues. Honors Convocation​  

Apr. 18​  Fri. Good Friday – Holiday 

Apr 28 - May 2 Mon.-Fri. Last Week of Classes & Exams 

 May 2​ Fri. Spring Semester Ends 

May  6​ Tues. Spring 2025 Online Final Grading Closes at 11:00AM  

May 9 Fri. Commencement​  

​ ​  
 

SUMMER SESSION 2024 
 
PLEASE NOTE: Please check with the Graduate Ed. Office in the spring for the schedule of the 
summer session courses. 
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